1 g 1 g 5 g 8 g 0 g ≤ 10 grams
total fat

$2.00 $2.50 $3.50 $4.00 $2.50 = Minimum

Solve for number of servings of each item:

I N V E S T O R  P R E S E N T AT I O N  |  B A S I C S  O F  R E F I N I N G  A N D  R E N E W A B L E  D I E S E L  2 0 2 1

What’s the Optimal Breakfast?

Linear
programming is
a branch of
applied
mathematics
concerned with
problems of
constrained
optimization

Price and
“quality” of
each variable
drives the
optimum
solution

18

Servings Unit Cost Total Fat (g)Protein (g)

0

2.7 $2.50 = $6.75

0.9

0

0

$4.00 = $3.60

4 = 10.8

8 = 7.2

1 = 2.7

8 = 7.2

$10.35
GOAL = Lowest

18 g
Min protein

10 g
Max fat

Meal

I N V E S T O R  P R E S E N T AT I O N  |  B A S I C S  O F  R E F I N I N G  A N D  R E N E W A B L E  D I E S E L  2 0 2 1

Crude Oil Break Even Values

Break Even Value
(BEV) = Alternate
Crude Total
Product Value –
Reference Crude
Total Product
Value

BEV for alternate
crude as a
percentage of
reference crude
value is relatively
insensitive to flat
price
environment

19

Products

Light Sweet(1)

Yields

Medium Sour(2)

Yields

Heavy Sour(2)

Yields

Light Sweet
@ $99/bbl

Prices

Light Sweet
@ $51/bbl

Prices

Refinery gases 3% 2% 1% $49 $31

Gasoline(3) 32% 24% 15% $108 $60

Distillate(4) 30% 26% 21% $117 $69

Heavy fuel oil(5) 35% 48% 63% $79 $41

(1) Reference crude.
(2) Alternate crudes.
(3) Gasoline crack: $9/bbl.
(4) Distillate crack: $18/bbl.
(5) Heavy fuel oil: 80% of reference crude value.

Crude

Light Sweet
@ $99/bbl

BEV

Light Sweet @
$51/bbl

BEV

BEV
@ $99/bbl

% of Light Sweet

BEV
@ $51/bbl

% of Light Sweet

Medium sour -$3.55 -$2.58 96% 95%

Heavy sour -$7.76 -$5.65 92% 89%

Crude Break Even Values (High and Low Crude Prices)

Crude Product Yields and Prices (High and Low Crude Prices)

I N V E S T O R  P R E S E N T AT I O N  |  B A S I C S  O F  R E F I N I N G  A N D  R E N E W A B L E  D I E S E L  2 0 2 1

Crude Oil Differentials Versus ICE Brent

20Source: Argus. ASCI represents Argus Sour Crude Index.

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Maya (heavy sour) ASCI (medium sour) WTI (light sweet) LLS (light sweet)

P
re

m
iu

m
D

is
co

u
n

t

I N V E S T O R  P R E S E N T AT I O N  |  B A S I C S  O F  R E F I N I N G  A N D  R E N E W A B L E  D I E S E L  2 0 2 1 21

Martin Parrish
Senior Vice President
Alternative Energy and Project Development

I N V E S T O R  P R E S E N T AT I O N  |  B A S I C S  O F  R E F I N I N G  A N D  R E N E W A B L E  D I E S E L  2 0 2 1

Active Low-carbon
Mandates

Carbon Mandates
in Development or
GHG Emissions Goal

Global Low-carbon Fuel Policies Driving Demand
Growth for Renewable Diesel

22

2030 GHG Emissions
Reduction Target

Net-Zero GHG
Emissions Target

Primary Transportation Fuel
Policy Mechanism

2030 Liquid Fuels Goal

California 40% Net-zero by 2045
Low Carbon Fuel Standard

(LCFS)
Reduce the carbon intensity of transportation

fuels by at least 20%

Canada 30% Net-zero by 2050
Clean Fuel Standard (CFS) –
enforcement expected 2022

Reduce the carbon intensity of transportation
fuels by 10-12%

EU 40% Net-zero by 2050